Board of Park Commissioners
Donations and Grants

September 2025
Donor Amount To Be Used For
Community Foundation of Greater Fort Wayne - $ 100,000.00  Hanna Homestead Park Master Plan
Richard G. Waterfield Charitable Fund
Community Foundation of Greater Fort Wayne - 100,000.00  Hanna Homestead Park Master Plan
Vision Plan Grant

National Christian Foundation Indiana 350.00 General Park Areas
in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison

Leisa Drinkwater 50.00 Franke Park Improvements

Barbara Bradley Baekgaard Family Foundation 5,000.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Showcase Trust

Congregation Achduth Vesholom 108.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Stacy Swanson Memorial

Kelly McNeal 50.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Stacy Swanson Memorial

Norfolk Southern Railway 2,500.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Desert House

Wilson Foundation 4,500.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Showcase Trust

Virginia Zimmerman 200.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Anonymous Donation 37.50  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Sunshine Home Care 1,000.00 Community Center - Senior Games

Celebrate Senior Living 450.00 Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast Sponsor

Kingston Healthcare Company, LLC 200.00  Community Center - Active Aging

Janet Hakes 350.00  Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes

Joseph and Janice Heimann 100.00  Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes

Cash Donations 203.00 Lifetime Sports Academy

Registration/Web Donations:

Louise Ambrose 2.00  Sweet Breeze

Laura Bowser 10.00 Foellinger Theatre

Elizabeth Gensic 20.00  Pavilions

Latrece Johnson 5.00  Pavilions

Lisa Ross 5.00  General Park Areas

Lisa Ross 5.00  Salomon Farm Park

George Russell 20.00 Lindenwood Nature Preserve

Joseph Woehnker 10.00  Sweet Breeze

Totals

215,175.50




Board of Park Commissioners
Year To Date Donations and Grants
January to December 2025

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total for 2025

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors

Grand Total Including Franke Park
Renaissance Reimbursements

Amount

$ 196,025.77
52,717.00
124,852.00
682,596.00
7,252.84
22,517.85
5,182.00
7,307.50

215,175.50

$ 1,313,626.46

July-25 $ 350,000.00

$ 1,663,626.46
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