

**Board of Park Commissioners**  
**Donations and Grants**  
**September 2025**

<b>Donor</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>To Be Used For</b>
Community Foundation of Greater Fort Wayne - Richard G. Waterfield Charitable Fund	\$ 100,000.00	Hanna Homestead Park Master Plan
Community Foundation of Greater Fort Wayne - Vision Plan Grant	100,000.00	Hanna Homestead Park Master Plan
National Christian Foundation Indiana	350.00	General Park Areas in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison
Leisa Drinkwater	50.00	Franke Park Improvements
Barbara Bradley Baekgaard Family Foundation	5,000.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Showcase Trust
Congregation Achduth Vesholom	108.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Stacy Swanson Memorial
Kelly McNeal	50.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Stacy Swanson Memorial
Norfolk Southern Railway	2,500.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Desert House
Wilson Foundation	4,500.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Showcase Trust
Virginia Zimmerman	200.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Anonymous Donation	37.50	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Sunshine Home Care	1,000.00	Community Center - Senior Games
Celebrate Senior Living	450.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast Sponsor
Kingston Healthcare Company, LLC	200.00	Community Center - Active Aging
Janet Hakes	350.00	Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes
Joseph and Janice Heimann	100.00	Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes
Cash Donations	203.00	Lifetime Sports Academy
<b>Registration/Web Donations:</b>		
Louise Ambrose	2.00	Sweet Breeze
Laura Bowser	10.00	Foellinger Theatre
Elizabeth Gensic	20.00	Pavilions
Latrece Johnson	5.00	Pavilions
Lisa Ross	5.00	General Park Areas
Lisa Ross	5.00	Salomon Farm Park
George Russell	20.00	Lindenwood Nature Preserve
Joseph Woehnker	10.00	Sweet Breeze
 <b>Totals</b>	 <b>\$ 215,175.50</b>	

**Board of Park Commissioners**  
**Year To Date Donations and Grants**  
**January to December 2025**

<b>Month</b>	<b>Amount</b>
January	\$ 196,025.77
February	52,717.00
March	124,852.00
April	682,596.00
May	7,252.84
June	22,517.85
July	5,182.00
August	7,307.50
September	215,175.50
October	-
November	-
December	-
<b>Total for 2025</b>	<b><u>\$ 1,313,626.46</u></b>

**Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:**

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors	July-25	<b><u>\$ 350,000.00</u></b>
-----------------------------------	---------	-----------------------------

**Grand Total Including Franke Park  
Renaissance Reimbursements**

**\$ 1,663,626.46**